a. The squadron experienced a. slight decrease in personnel over the 
month, Hith eight (8) personnel being joined and eighteen (Un being detached. 
The total number of personnel on hand as of 28 February 1967 ,lElre forty-seven 
(47) officers and two hundred and one (201) enlisted. 

2. Administration 

a. The squadron realized one (1) extension of enlistment, t,.o (2) 
extensions of overseas tour, and nineteen (19) enlisted promotions during the 
month of February 1967. 

3. Awards 

a. The follo1,.llng person was awarded the PURPLE HEART WIDAL during the